VESSEL GT:NT10: =7 o

(R~6./R-6)

BRLMIDWT PAT.

NT10R-6°‘NT10R NT10-NT10-6 [ FNENL e
EETL—F <::| |::> it ¥ NT10(R.~6./R-6)
(NT10AJ) (254 K F1) 8 =S = 580 g
e X K 8 B 515 g
pr—gL—k || Kj‘/ = TR EEE 82 cm3 1@
ALY~ "—ROAR & $2 mm
_ BEEZREN 0.4~0.5 MPa
FURERTh m_ E 75 450 N
3]]]] ASAKNZAO—5H 0~3 mm
BJL— Nt
BERERABIL—F NT10AJ (Z#3])
i JUL—KRAT IRy b XRAT
FOwZREILR SL—-—F3 8 65 g
tDBAE ) (ABSHIRE) $3.5 mmET
By IRk D N & % E 17 mm
FU—RPIHAREIE JL—K#E& BREwi

Y ATMEN—Z
OBK— A F21—TRF 2 TDGT-NTI10-6:GT-NTI0R-6£BYU & o

OZ DA NT 10AE (H7FUFR)-NT 10AIB (1B5ER)
NT10AJL (OV 5 R) FHBYE T,

I’«‘—rE ERFE

1. KFEAZRSA RSB TCTU—FARERIEDHF T y—rAv
EOEEATORSA RIP—w/N—T9. 28PFDAR— (R
SARR—b - TU—FR—B ICRIVAC I P—DHAIV D%
THITCEICKOT NEARRICBEST(RSARKR—R). A
HERALC TR ID(T L —RAKR— ). 281121 T T,

2. KEDRZA FABIESIVWTHYRTDRAT(GT-NT10) & 1B
LTHYRTE L1 (GT-NTI0R) D2EEH BY A EERTIC
HHOBTEEAROICIZTET,

3. RZSARFRFO—SIZDWTIE . @HATH, PYvR RV %
FBEITDCEICKO>TCO~3mMmODEH THRBTEET,

4. T — D35k
FI OOAN—T U —MBTERZAEPR. TSRS AN—IZT
3L @AN—"T L —hrERUSNLFT, DT L —FEVIC
[FE>TOBT L —FAS|oRNE. EEICEFITNETFHLO
TU—REGOT L —REVIZIEOAH ODDHN—T L — A S
TRAN—T —MEE R TAB A RO T USIEY T,
(EEPREZERLTIZES00)

5. T7L—FONREDORESE
BIHEIT LU —FONBREABEIBEELAL O>TOET. 7.
NEBRDOLELYFICTOVORIVEZEKENDE O\ KEND
RENDILTEN /A0 BEHFT. COF EHDITED -0V
HEEENBINDE<TRUFETDT. TFRL TIIZS O RICHE
RDRANFTTIU—FPIvRERIVEZEEEL £ I.CLOSED

&S0~ A

HRERAT 1<

35
T
N —
B

I e B PR
] gy { e £

A @
¥ Jm’fnl - 313

8 53 12

AEIZEBERFNSEERAUOPENDADICEB X NLIFREES
Fo CHRLEONBE(CHELICE, OV ORIV EEEREIDITBIC
fEONTNIE NBEESZBET LN TEEX T,

BI7—NEE
1. TP—O> T v #—Laﬂ%bﬂ:@%@b\“@g’cm v
LyH—HBED T P—ICEFKIPTAELISATOE T B
EPICEZ721IWE— fbvr»rv AHRBEIDEMFFLL &
1o, VT v —DRLAVIEEBIRS KDICLTIIZE 0,
BHAMBEDSIEICBUETD,

2. IR—RPINATAREIBDCAHZDNVTIE T3 FRBL TIES W6 3
L <FHEZIMUNFDEPZMT BHICIF, dOH LD, TP—
HBLTRBRELTHBICLTIIEE O I FL OR—R &S
BAI3BEEE T, mA—R PN TRIEEFREOBICIFZUY
CHOSBEY ARDIB<IE > TEINIBEZBIZEHLHBYET,
EHRBRBRAY - ARSI TDIMATI,

3. ZRENISAHEDFEIT0.4~0.5MPaTERBL TLCIc< LD
FEtENTHYE T @BEBIENTHEA=NETIETL—FD
WD RS AR LIcU. Fean < >ficULEd. &1,
BREDIENTIE AEDBENITZET T IR TEROVIBEH
RELFT T MTROSNICEERDOENDTHEHER<IZS 00

WE&GICDOWT

1. BHSTBTLU—RITRICELEETICERELUS) & T L— R DFHE6n
HEIBOEITOTHFICITOBROTIZS0,

2. 7L — RFORARDBF P HEMERIC/R 573 OBFIE . SHBHLED =D
NI EEANDI P —IFIED TS0 TENIFDAR— 3L,
R—REIRONTHRHINDZEADENRDLET,

3. U —REERERICiF18Ic2~3mEmL c<iZ=l 7L —F
DOFHIERICEIIBF T,

W77 52—H—EXEBIH

1. MO MR, @B RICERMYUKROFICDOESILTOBR—BOED
B BRFEIE (7o iFHFONEEE<IZ= 0

2 EBETHRIDBEZONELISIBEIE. EBOHHERICEK
HSNTOI BB S - BRBEHFHERO_LHEHFERBOET,

3. BBEDRELZLICBEE. ROXDIETHERABOET. B
BN ENSNETE DA TENDRZENBYETITDTH
BHF<TZE 0o
21— — | > [’ %

IS




GT-NT10(R/-6/R-6) 24 X

BBOBRIRIVET,

[ Fi

g2 B & B W 4+ 4 X |'97(82 B & B 442 P2 mWR BN 442 |82
1 | ARV M3X12 | 4 |16| 7L —RPIvRNTvYa 1181|0U>o P8 1
2 | RTVETDwyp— SPW-3 | 4 17| U ETHN— 1|82\ PYvRETL—F 1
3 | 7L—FR—X 1 18| 7L—FFPYvREUVS 2 (34| PI¥RRIVE MB5X12(#%E) | 1
4 |JL—REYV 19| PYA—TL—bN\vFY 1185|7YvREFVE M5 1
5| L—RRX—2Tva 1120 RS1FFvhk M5 2 |136| AT FDvYv— 1
6 | JL—FhLTva 1|21 | Py R—TL—hk 1|87 | RS RN—=X 1
7 | 7L—FAHL 1 122|0U>45 Shb 2 |38| RS RTL—+ 1
8 | XA 2RI 1123| RZ1FEY 2 NT10RERAER&A

9 | XA VERRY 1 (24| 7U—FPIPRRIVE 1140| R FER LY 1
10|UJ>5 UH25-31-42| 1 |25| P A—TL—MERER| M3X8 | 4 |41 |RSARRTUVS 1
1| AT U—MBRER| M3X8 | 4 |26|RXR51MRRTUVS 1 |42 RS FFvv 1
12| AN—"TL—k 1127 |\UJ>5 UH139-179-28| 1 |43 | X1V A— 1
13| XAV R— 1 (28| 21 FER Y 1 NT10-6-NT10R-6 B FHEBM

14| R—RZW )V BF-5-SUS | 2 |29|0J>5 S22 1 160|Fa2—"T#F POC-6-M5 | 2
15| OV ORIk M5X10(85E) | 1 |80| RS RErv/ 1

VESSEL
&

alk

L2

MHXEEN\VTCI

BSERSHVSHhERO (EERHREEE)

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

9:00-17:00 x+-B-#RBFFREET

ES #t T537-0001 AFRMERMRAIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
R R X IE T143-0025 RRBAHXEFASTEHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831
K PR X & T537-0001 ABRMRMRZARIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
EHEEEM T457-0014 EEEMEXFHRNUT B3& 1S TEL.052-821-9575
BEESE T812-0016 EEMBHSXELERE6T B18225 TEL.092-411-5710
HLIRHIRAT T065-0011 FLIRHERXIL11%R14TE1&E1S TEL.011-711-5003
iR T984-0002 lETHEMXEEIR1TEH2& 105 TEL.022-236-1567
[LBHRAT T733-0035 LEMAEXEE S7 T B8-11 TEL.082-291-0106

KEEDRBRTFER<EEITDZIABUET,

FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.03-3776-5607
FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.0562-824-4167
FAX.092-411-5770
FAX.011-704-4725
FAX.022-232-7959
FAX.082-295-1727

2015-05



VESSEL

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

GT-NT10
- (R/-6/R-6)

AIR NIPPER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

NT10R-6-NT10R - NT10-NT10-6

STANDARD BLADE <:: l:]J‘/\
(NT10Ad) ™\ SibE
DIRECTION
BLADE BASE
COVER PLATE 7 A
—y, i [ = J—
1
BLADE PORT

|
LOCKIN_G BOLT . &
BOLT, BLADE ADJUSTMENT 7
R SLIDE BASE

*‘AVAILABLE TUBE FITTING MODELS GT-NT10-6, GT-NT10R-6 BY OPTION.

SLIDE PORT

BOLT, SLIDE

SLIDE STROKE _ 0~ 3mm
BLADE SPECIFICATIONS NT10AJ
ADJUSTMENT Ew = —F— FOR PLSTIC
WEIGHT 659
CAPACITY (ABS RESIN) 35mm
EFFECTIVE BLADE LENGTH 17 mm
BLADE MATERIAL Special Alloy

SPECIFICATIONS OF BODY GT-NT10(R/-6/R-6)
TOTAL WEIGHT 580 g |
WEIGHT 515 g
AIR CONSUMPTION 82 cm3/ stroke
AIR HOSE BORE Dia, ¢ 2.5 mm
AIR PRESSURE 0.4 ~ 0.5 MPa

APPLIED PRESSURE 450 N

B FEATURES AND APPLICATION

1. This air nipper is designed to be mounted to a robot or special
device to cut gate. Nipper by delaying air into two ports
serves two functions : N

a) Blade base slides toward product for better contact to remove
leftover
b) Closes the blade for gate cutting

2. We have two types of air nipper for the most suitable applications by
the slide-off function.

Pull Type (GT-NT10/-6)
Push Type (GT-NT10R/R-6)

3. Slide stroke can be adjusted by (34) bolt, slide Adjustment between
the range of 0 - 3mm.

4. HOW TO CHANGE BLADES

First, unscrew 4pcs of @ screw. Cover plate by screwdriver and
remove @ cover plate. Pull out @ pins, blade mounting and remove
the blade. To install new blade, reverse the procedure of removing
blade.

5. HOW TO ADJUST BLADE OPENING

Blade opening adjustment is available with this tool. Loosen @ Lock
Bolt by the use of L-Wrench supplied with your nipper, and turn
counterclockwise or exactly reverse direction of the arrow. Then
adjust (24) bolt, blade adjustment by the attached spanner for open or
close. After adjusting the opening at expected stage, tighten @ Lock
Bolt in the direction of the arrow.

B MAINTENANCE

1. Never try to close the blade without applying any actual cutting
material, as it will shorten the blade life.

2. For your safety, when replacing a blade, always stop the air inlet
to the air nipper from both ports or disconnect the air hose.

3. Place a few drops of oil to the moving parts 2-3 times a day in
order to maintain longer blade life.

B AIR SUPPLY

1. More than 1HP air compressor is required to operate the air nipper.
Since air from air compressor contains much moisture and dust,
it is desirable to provide a FILTER and an oiler in the pipe
line to remove such undesirable elements. Also drain the water
from air tank everyday. These maintenance procedures will avoid
problems in short time of usage.

2. Please pay careful attention to the dust inside of air hose or pipe

line. When using brand new tool or air hose, blow and clean the
inside of air hose or pipe before installation. Dust stuck inside air
hose will restrict air flow during long time use. Regular
maintenance checks are the secret of the long life of tool.

3. This air nipper is designed to work with pressure at 0.4~0.5Mpa
right before the tool. Excessive higher air pressure can cause
broken blade, shorter life and other problems. Low air pressure
will result in ineffective performance or non-cutting. Please
operate air nippers within the specified air pressure.

H DIRECTIONS

Blade Opening Max, 7 —51




VESSEL| GT-NT10
(R/-6/R-6)

(1 (60)

* SHAPES OF PART NOS 43 & 60 ARE SLIGHTLY
DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE ILLUSTRATION

-Iﬁ:x EOP Mo, Dascription F:::EIL:::{ h:f::{ EDP No Dencription F?Ll ::::‘:i:’
| 853301  Hex Cap Bolt M3 x 12 ] 31 353331 O-Ring P8 |
? 853302 Washer 3x6x0.5 4 a2 863332 Locking Plate I
a 853303 Blade Base | 34 353334  Bolt Slide Adjustment M5 x 12 1
1 853304  Pin, Blade Mounting | 35 853335 NutMb, Slide Adjustment 1
5 853305 Bushing Blade Base | 36 353336 Washer, Slide Base |
1] 853308 Bushing Blade Cam 1 37 853337 Slide Base
7 853307 Cam. Blade | 38 853338  Slide Plate
3 853308  Spring. Main | 40 853340 Piston, Slide (NTIOR ~6) |
9 853309  Piston Main | 41 853341 Spring. Slide Piston ( - ) I
13 853310 U-Ring UM25-31-4.2 | 42 853342 Cap. Slide Piston ( ” ) |
It 853311 Screw M2 x 8. Cover Plate 4 43 8563343  Housing ( v ) 1
12 853312 Cover Plate | 60 853360  Tube Joint POC~6-M5 (NTI10-6, R-6) 2
13 852313  Housing (MT10/-8) I
14 853314  Hose Nipple BF-6-SUS 1
15 853315  Locking Bolt. M5x10 1
16 863318 Bushing Blade Adjustment 1
17 853317 Ring Cover 1
8 853318 Ring Blade Adjustment 2
19 853319  Gasket Under Plate |
20 853320  Slide Nut M5 2

21 853321 Under Flate |
22 853322 O-Ring S5 2
23 853323  Slide Pin 2
24 853324 Bolt. Blade Adjustment |
25 852325  Screw M3 x 8. Under Plate 3
26 853326  Slide Spring (NT10./-6) 1
27 853327 U-Ring UH139-176-28 |
28 853328 Piston. Slide (NT10/-6) |
20 353329  O-Ring S22 |
20 853330  Cap, Slide Piston (NT10,/-8) |
GT-NTIO(R -6."R-6) 0807

VESSEL CO.,INC.



	GTNT10_im
	GT-NT10(R, -6, R-6).pdf

